Illinois law.
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Section 1065.85  Reinstatement after Cancellation or Suspension

a)	An ESDS that desires to have a license reinstated following suspension shall reapply and pay the application fee of $500 as required by IVC Section 6-1002(5).

b)	An ESDS instructor who desires to have a license reinstated following suspension shall reapply and pay $70 as required by IVC Section 6-1004(5). 

c)	An ESDS that desires to have a license reinstated after cancellation shall reapply for a license, pay the required application fee of $500 as required by IVC Section 6-1002(5), and demonstrate compliance with the provisions of this Part for which the cancellation was issued (e.g., proof of insurance). 

d)	An ESDS instructor that desires to have a license reinstated after cancellation shall reapply for a license; pay the required fee of $70 as required by IVC Section 6-1004(5); and demonstrate compliance with the provisions of this Part for which cancellation was issued (e.g., proof of insurance).
